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Individual Top Times - Including Relay Legs

Southeast Polk High School [RAMS-IA]

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Men   50 Free
 1 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyDesmond Ortega JR   21.41 Y L F

 2 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalBrennan Hammond SO   22.21 Y F

 3 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeBertil Gammelmark-West SR   22.99 Y N F

 4 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWZion Ortega SR   23.07 Y N F

 5 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyAlex Hammond SR   23.56 Y N F

 6 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWIjah Ortega SO   23.96 Y N F

 7 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyJonah Fertig JR   24.16 Y N F

 8 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyDavin Butler SR   24.58 Y F

 9 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyCaden Schroeder SR   25.02 Y N F

 10 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalTyler Ferrell SR   25.32 Y N F

 11 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalMaxwell Kolsrud JR   25.57 Y N F

 12 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetNicholas Dixon SO   25.84 Y N F

 13 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalTanner Thompson SO   27.40 Y L F

 14 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO   28.40 Y N F

 15 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyAlex Steinhelper SO   29.06 Y N F

 16 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyWesley Blair FR   29.70 Y N F

 17 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyDylan Lovan FR   30.94 Y N F

 18 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyKale Lincoln SO   31.31 Y L F

 19 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWChance Collison JR   32.95 Y F

 20 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyJaxson Landreth SO   33.39 Y F

 21 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeAlex Cartee JR   33.94 Y F

 22 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeNathan Hrastich JR   37.97 Y N F

 23 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeBenji DeBoom SO   38.62 Y F

Men   100 Free
 1 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyDesmond Ortega JR   46.37 Y F

 2 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyBrennan Hammond SO   49.56 Y F

 3 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalAlex Hammond SR   50.39 Y N F

 4 1/3/2026 Ken Gaeth InvitationalBertil Gammelmark-West SR   50.68 Y N F

 5 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalZion Ortega SR   51.15 Y N F

 6 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalCaden Schroeder SR   52.48 Y N F

 7 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteJonah Fertig JR   54.02 Y N F

 8 1/3/2026 Ken Gaeth InvitationalIjah Ortega SO   55.49 Y F

 9 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyDavin Butler SR   56.66 Y L F

 10 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalMaxwell Kolsrud JR   57.43 Y N F

 11 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWNicholas Dixon SO   58.49 Y N F

 12 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyTyler Ferrell SR   59.61 Y N F

 13 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyTanner Thompson SO 1:00.66 Y F

 14 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyAlex Steinhelper SO 1:05.16 Y N F

 15 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO 1:07.10 Y L F

 16 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyWesley Blair FR 1:10.76 Y N F

 17 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeDylan Lovan FR 1:11.31 Y F

 18 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyKale Lincoln SO 1:13.49 Y F

 19 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyJaxson Landreth SO 1:20.07 Y F

 20 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyAlex Cartee JR 1:22.63 Y N F

 21 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyBenji DeBoom SO 1:26.74 Y N F

 22 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyNathan Hrastich JR 1:28.68 Y N F

 23 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetChance Collison JR 1:40.91 Y L F

Men   200 Free
 1 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyDesmond Ortega JR 1:42.93 Y F

 2 12/4/2025 SEP vs Dowling CatholicAlex Hammond SR 1:51.34 Y F

 3 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeBrennan Hammond SO 1:54.13 Y F

 4 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalJonah Fertig JR 1:56.36 Y F

 5 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWCaden Schroeder SR 2:00.29 Y F

 6 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalMaxwell Kolsrud JR 2:03.25 Y F

 7 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalIjah Ortega SO 2:07.73 Y F

 8 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWNicholas Dixon SO 2:09.23 Y F

 9 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyTyler Ferrell SR 2:12.66 Y F

 10 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO 2:30.44 Y F
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 11 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetAlex Steinhelper SO 2:35.07 Y F

 12 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyWesley Blair FR 2:40.19 Y F

 13 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyDylan Lovan FR 2:43.67 Y F

 14 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWKale Lincoln SO 2:52.35 Y F

 15 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWBenji DeBoom SO 2:57.97 Y F

 16 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyNathan Hrastich JR 3:14.99 Y F

 17 12/4/2025 SEP vs Dowling CatholicAlex Cartee JR 3:20.73 Y F

Men   500 Free
 1 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalDesmond Ortega JR 4:44.96 Y F

 2 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyAlex Hammond SR 5:06.27 Y F

 3 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeJonah Fertig JR 5:20.46 Y F

 4 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteCaden Schroeder SR 5:44.32 Y F

 5 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWMaxwell Kolsrud JR 5:55.10 Y F

 6 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyNicholas Dixon SO 5:57.17 Y F

 7 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWAlex Steinhelper SO 6:20.16 Y F

 8 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO 6:25.39 Y F

 9 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWBenji DeBoom SO 8:15.90 Y F

 10 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWNathan Hrastich JR 8:21.55 Y F

Men   50 Back
 1 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalDesmond Ortega JR   23.76 Y L F

 2 12/4/2025 SEP vs Dowling CatholicBrennan Hammond SO   26.41 Y L F

 3 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalCaden Schroeder SR   28.50 Y L F

 4 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyTyler Ferrell SR   32.23 Y L F

 5 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyTanner Thompson SO   35.75 Y L F

 6 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteAlex Steinhelper SO   39.50 Y L F

 7 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeAlex Cartee JR   44.89 Y L F

 8 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyBenji DeBoom SO   46.96 Y L F

 9 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWJaxson Landreth SO   48.40 Y L F

Men   100 Back
 1 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyDesmond Ortega JR   51.76 Y F

 2 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyBrennan Hammond SO   57.33 Y F

 3 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeAlex Hammond SR 1:01.47 Y F

 4 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalMaxwell Kolsrud JR 1:04.48 Y F

 5 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalIjah Ortega SO 1:05.18 Y F

 6 1/3/2026 Ken Gaeth InvitationalCaden Schroeder SR 1:05.68 Y F

 7 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetJonah Fertig JR 1:08.05 Y F

 8 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyTyler Ferrell SR 1:08.90 Y F

 9 12/4/2025 SEP vs Dowling CatholicNicholas Dixon SO 1:11.18 Y F

 10 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetTanner Thompson SO 1:19.12 Y F

 11 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO 1:22.37 Y F

 12 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyWesley Blair FR 1:24.74 Y F

 13 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetChance Collison JR 1:33.80 Y F

 14 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyBenji DeBoom SO 1:40.89 Y F

 15 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyJaxson Landreth SO 1:43.21 Y F

Men   50 Breast
 1 12/4/2025 SEP vs Dowling CatholicBertil Gammelmark-West SR   27.47 Y N F

 2 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalDavin Butler SR   29.37 Y N F

 3 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetJonah Fertig JR   29.95 Y N F

 4 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyNicholas Dixon SO   31.60 Y N F

 5 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyKale Lincoln SO   39.67 Y N F

 6 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalChance Collison JR   39.87 Y N F

 7 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO   42.37 Y N F

 8 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyAlex Cartee JR   43.25 Y N F

 9 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeBenji DeBoom SO   52.22 Y N F

Men   100 Breast
 1 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalDesmond Ortega JR 1:01.30 Y F

 2 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyBertil Gammelmark-West SR 1:02.68 Y F

 3 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyJonah Fertig JR 1:05.46 Y F

 4* 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalDavin Butler SR 1:06.25 Y F
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 4* 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyIjah Ortega SO 1:06.25 Y F

 6 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalNicholas Dixon SO 1:09.56 Y F

 7 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyAlex Steinhelper SO 1:26.23 Y F

 8 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWKale Lincoln SO 1:31.96 Y F

 9 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWChance Collison JR 1:34.19 Y F

 10 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyBenji DeBoom SO 1:43.57 Y F

 11 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeDylan Lovan FR 1:47.61 Y F

Men   50 Fly
 1 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalAlex Hammond SR   25.52 Y N F

 2 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetZion Ortega SR   26.35 Y N F

 3 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyJonah Fertig JR   26.88 Y N F

 4 1/3/2026 Ken Gaeth InvitationalNicholas Dixon SO   27.83 Y N F

 5 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyDavin Butler SR   27.88 Y N F

 6 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWMaxwell Kolsrud JR   27.96 Y N F

 7 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteCaden Schroeder SR   28.86 Y N F

 8 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetIjah Ortega SO   29.42 Y N F

 9 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyAlex Steinhelper SO   33.59 Y N F

 10 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWAlex Cartee JR   36.98 Y N F

 11 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO   38.83 Y N F

 12 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyJaxson Landreth SO   47.16 Y N F

Men   100 Fly
 1 1/3/2026 Ken Gaeth InvitationalDesmond Ortega JR   53.10 Y F

 2 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalAlex Hammond SR   56.14 Y F

 3 12/4/2025 SEP vs Dowling CatholicBertil Gammelmark-West SR   57.89 Y F

 4 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalCaden Schroeder SR 1:00.70 Y F

 5 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyZion Ortega SR 1:02.25 Y F

 6 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteJonah Fertig JR 1:03.14 Y F

 7 1/8/2026 SEP vs AnkenyMaxwell Kolsrud JR 1:05.24 Y F

 8 1/3/2026 Ken Gaeth InvitationalDavin Butler SR 1:05.65 Y F

 9 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalNicholas Dixon SO 1:05.86 Y F

 10 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyIjah Ortega SO 1:08.15 Y F

 11 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetTyler Ferrell SR 1:15.77 Y F

 12 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetAlex Steinhelper SO 1:27.96 Y F

 13 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyAlex Cartee JR 1:32.70 Y F

 14 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO 1:40.78 Y F

Men   200 IM
 1 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWDesmond Ortega JR 1:59.42 Y F

 2 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalAlex Hammond SR 2:05.91 Y F

 3 11/25/2025 2025 Black & Gold MeetBertil Gammelmark-West SR 2:12.37 Y F

 4 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeJonah Fertig JR 2:13.25 Y F

 5 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalCaden Schroeder SR 2:14.99 Y F

 6 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyNicholas Dixon SO 2:20.65 Y F

 7 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWIjah Ortega SO 2:27.79 Y F

 8 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyMaxwell Kolsrud JR 2:28.58 Y F

 9 12/16/2025 Larry White InvitationalAlex Steinhelper SO 2:50.21 Y F

 10 12/6/2025 Cougar InviteDominic Rodriguez-Alcaraz SO 3:14.50 Y F

 11 1/6/2026 SEP vs Waukee NWAlex Cartee JR 3:34.26 Y F

 12 12/18/2025 SEP vs ValleyKale Lincoln SO 3:37.93 Y F

 13 12/11/2025 SEP vs WaukeeNathan Hrastich JR 3:53.80 Y F


